

GAHC010290842019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/280/2019

RAJU CHANDRA DAS
S/O- LATE LOKESH DAS, R/O- VILL.- UTTAR KANCHANPUR, P.O. JANAKI
BAZAR, DIST.- HAILAKANDI, PIN- 788014.

VERSUS

SRI NISHI KANTA DAS AND 2 ORS
S/O- LATE NOLINI MOHAN DAS, R/O- VILL.- UTTAR KANCHANPUR PART-
II, P.S. PANCHGRAM, P.O. JANAKI BAZAR, DIST.- HAILAKANDI, PIN-
788801.

2:SMTI. SANDHYA RANI DAS
W/O- NISHI KANTA DAS
R/O- VILL.- UTTAR KANCHANPUR PART-II
P.S. PANCHGRAM
P.O. JANAKI BAZAR
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
PIN- 788801.

3:SUMA RANI DAS
W/O- LATE UJJAL DAS
D/O- NIBARUN CH. DAS
R/O- VILL.- AUWAL TILLA
SILCHAR
P.O. GHUNGOOR
P.S. SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788014

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY, MR D. CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B SAHARIA, MR. J N ISLAM,MR. A M BARBHUIYA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

29.01.2026

- [1]** Heard Ms. R. Choudhury, the learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. S.R. Mazarbhuiya, the learned counsel for the respondents.
- [2]** It appears that this appeal is ready for hearing.
- [3]** Let this matter be listed for hearing on 24th March, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant